

## NORTHERN WATER WORKS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (NWWDA)



## **INVITATION TO TENDER**

Northern Water Works Development Agency is a State Corporation under the Ministry of Water, Sanitation and Irrigation. The agency hereby invites sealed tenders from eligible bidders for the following tenders.

S/ No	Tender No	Description	County/ Constituency	Eligibility	Tender Security in Kshs	Closing Date/Time
1	NWWDA/T/CW/ 001/2024-2025	Construction of Adhanawale Water pan	Wajir – Wajir West	Reserved for Youth, Women & PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	27-11-2024 11am
2	NWWDA/T/CW/ 002/2024-2025	Construction of Fatuma Noor Water Pan	Wajir - Wajir West	Reserved for Youth, Women & PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	27-11-2024 11am
3	NWWDA/T/CW/ 003/2024-2025	Construction of Hadado Water pan	Wajir - Wajir West	Reserved for Youth, Women & PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	27-11-2024 11am
4	NWWDA/T/CW/ 004/2024-2025	Construction of Lolakuta North Water pan	Wajir- Wajir West	Reserved for PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	27-11-2024 11am
5	NWWDA/T/CW/ 005/2024-2025	Construction of Sheikh Ahmed Garwenye Water pan	Wajir - Wajir West	Open	300,000.00	27-11-2024 11am
6	NWWDA/T/CW/ 006/2024-2025	Construction of Lopikutuk Water pan	Samburu- Samburu East	Reserved for Youth, Women & PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	27-11-2024 11am
7	NWWDA/T/CW/ 007/2024-2025	Rehabilitation of Alungu Dam	Mandera - Lafey	Reserved for Youth, Women & PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	28-11-2024 11am
8	NWWDA/T/CW/ 008/2024-2025	Construction of Wardeglow Dam	Garissa- Dadaab	Reserved for Youth, Women & PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	28-11-2024 11am
9	NWWDA/T/CW/ 009/2024-2025	Construction of Wayam Lencha Burmayo Water pan	Mandera – Mandera South	Reserved for Youth, Women & PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	28-11-2024 11am
10	NWWDA/T/CW/ 010/2024-2025	Construction of Erashaboru Water pan	Isiolo- Isiolo South	Reserved for Youth, Women & PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	28-11-2024 11am
11	NWWDA/T/CW/ 011/2024-2025	Construction of Kawalach Water pan	Isiolo- Isiolo South	Reserved for Youth, Women & PWDs	Tender Securing Declaration	28-11-2024 11am

## **PWDs- Persons With Disabilities**

Tender documents may be obtained by Interested eligible bidders by downloading free of charge from NWWDA website: **www.nwwda.go.ke** and **www.tenders.go.ke**. Upon downloading bidders must immediately send/email their names and contact details to **info@nwwda.go.ke** for recording and issuance of any clarifications if any. **Addendum/Clarifications will also be posted in the NWWDA website immediately they become available.** 

Complete tender documents in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked with the **tender number** should be deposited in the tender box at **Northern water Works Development Agency, G round Floor, Maji House Kismayo Road Garissa** and addressed to:

## The Chief Executive Officer Northern Water Works Development Agency P.O. Box 495-70100 GARISSA

Tenders will be opened at 11.30 am same day in the conference room in the presence of the tenderers representatives who choose to attend. Late bids will not be accepted.

